llinois Department of Transportation

Office of the Secretary
2300 South Dirksen Parkway / Springfield, Ilinois / 62764
Telephone 217/782-5687 _

peEC 13 201

SUBJECT:  [tem No. 62
Contract No. 63568
DuPage County
Section 06-00151-00-BR
Project M-8003(548)
GREAT WESTERN TRAIL
- District 1

D. Construction, Inc.
- 1488 So. Broadway
Coal City, IL 60416

Dear Contractor.

At the letting held by the lilinois Department of Transportation in Springfieid on
September 23, 2011 your bid in the amount of $4,418,291.78 was the low bid

submitted on the above designated section.

You are hereby awarded the contract for this work at your bid price. Contract and
bond forms will be sent to you under separate cover. '

Your attention is called to Articies 107.11 and 107.12 of the Standard Specifications
for Road and Bridge Gonstruction relative to insurance requirements. It will be
necessary that insurance policies meeting these requirements be filed and
approved by the Railroad Company and this department before any work may be
undertaken on or near the railroad right-of-way which will jeopardize raitroad
property or traffic in any way.

Your attention is called fo Illinois Administrative Code, Part 6, Section 6.300,
which provides that the Contract shall be executed by the successful bidder and
returned together with the Contract Bond within 15 days after the contract has

been mailed to the bidder.

Before starting any work, please arrange to discuss your plans fbr prosecuting
this work with Ms. Diane O’Keefe, Deputy Director of Highways, Region One
Engineer, 201 West Center Court, Schaumburg, lliinois 60196, or telephone

(847) 705-4110. No work may be started onthis section until the contract has
been executed by the llinois Department of Transportation.

Sincerely,
ﬁfuﬁ C?l @Md&-{

Ann L. Schneider
Secretary



